Data Protection Notice for the Joint workshop on initiatives of low dose research coordination:

The OECD is committed to protecting the personal data it processes, in accordance with its Personal Data Protection Rules (https://www.oecd.org/general/data-protection.htm).

The OECD Nuclear Energy Agency (NEA) is using this website and platform to collect personal data, including family name, first name, country, email address, institution, function and stakeholder category. The data will be used to register participants for the workshop, contact participants to provide them with relevant information for the workshop. The personal data we collect will be stored on the local servers of the NEA and retained until no longer needed for organising the workshop and drafting the outcome analysis. As this workshop is co-organised with the Electric Power Research Institute (EPRI), the data mentioned will be processed by the OECD and shared with EPRI. Only EPRI and NEA staff will have access to your data. EPRI will retain the personal data collected until no longer needed for organising the workshop and drafting the outcome analysis.

Under the Rules, you have rights to access and rectify your personal data, as well as to object to its processing, request erasure, and obtain data portability in certain circumstances. To exercise these rights in connection with the Joint workshop on initiatives of low dose research coordination, please contact nea-epri-ldrws2024@oecd-nea.org

If you have further queries or complaints related to the processing of your personal data, please contact the Data Protection Officer (dpo@oecd.org).

If you need further assistance in resolving claims related to personal data protection you can contact the Data Protection Commissioner (dpc@oecd.org).

## Contact information:

If you have any questions related to the workshop, please contact the NEA Secretariat at  $\underline{\text{nea-epri-ldrws}2024@oecd-nea.org}$